TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karlsberg Brauerei Kommanditgesellschaft Weber		09/13/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karlsberg Brauerei GmbH	
Street Address:	Karlsbergstrasse 62	
City:	Homburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	66424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0835229	KARLSBRAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-8864

Email: lasmith@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Schmitz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 2: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK

900033073 **REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0621**

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason K. Schmitz	
Signature:	/Jason K. Schmitz/	
Date:	09/30/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=04343009#page1.tif source=04343009#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

V/HEREAS, Karlsberg Brauerei Kommanditgesellschaft Weber, a German corporation having its principal place of business at Karlsbergstrasse 52, D-6650 Homburg/Saar, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark shown on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

V/HEREAS, Karlsberg Brauerei GmbH, a German corporation having its principal place of business at Karlsbergstraße 62, 66424 Homburg, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademark or the associated goodwill.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK shall be binding upon and shall inure to the . benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this 13 day of Sept. , 2005.

Karlsberg Brauerei Kommanditgesellschaft Weber

By: Name: Dr. Richard Weber

Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter

Kapistjerg Brauerei GmbH

Nam Geschäftsführer

Geschäftsführer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0623

SCHEDULE A

KARLSERAU, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 835229

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 09/30/2005